DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

Final Copy Distribution:

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533 Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

				C.O. #	41	
O: Public Works & Transportation Committee				DATE	6/1/2020	
	PROJECT	Biogas Cleaning Equip	Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase III)			
	ADDRESS 7102 US Highway 12&18, Madison, WI 53					
	PURCHASE ORDER # 20172175-00					
	BID / PROPOSAL #	316039				
	CONTRACTOR	BIOFerm USA, inc.				
DE	SCRIPTION:					
1	REFERENCE #	Change Order Request No. 41				
2	REQUESTED BY	Owner				
3	PROPOSED CHANGE	Oxygen Injection Integration				
4	REASON FOR CHANGE	Additional controls and piping needed for continued oxygen injection for increased H2S removal efficiency.				
5	TOTAL ADD TO CONTRA					
_	original Contract amount was: change by previously authorize	ed Change Orders:		\$13,066,300.00 \$4,712,942.89		
The			r, Architect (if applicable)			
	Contract amount prior to this C			\$17,779,242.89		
The	Contract amount will be increa		in	\$37,968.38		
-	amount of: new Contract amount including	this Change Order will be	γ	\$	17,817,211.2	
	Completion Date will be uncha		0 day			
The	date of Substantial Completioninge Order therefore is:			December 21, 2018		
Sig	nature Approvals:					
	Contractor		Public Works, Highwa	y, & Transpo	ortation	
	Architect/Engineer (A/E)	and Control			
	Public Works & Transportatio	n Committee	Accour	nting		
RES.# ACT						

Controller_

Department

Contractor_

PWHT_